503727048 03/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3773691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABRIX T.V LTD	06/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FABRIX SYSTEMS LTD.	
Street Address:	4 HAHAROSHET STREET	
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR	
City:	RA'ANANA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	4365702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12933435
Application Number:	14280736
Application Number:	14599570
Application Number:	12531320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kathryn.lopez@ericsson.com

Correspondent Name: KATHRYN LOPEZ
Address Line 1: 6300 LEGACY DRIVE
Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

NAME OF SUBMITTER:RONALD S. LIUSIGNATURE:/Ronald S. Liu/DATE SIGNED:03/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Fabrix_TV_LTD_to_Fabrix_Systems_LTD#page1.tif

PATENT 503727048 REEL: 038038 FRAME: 0817





State of Israel

Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

Certificate of Change of Company Name

This hereby certifies that the Company

FABRIX T.V LTD

No. 513802926

Has changed its name and from now on will be called:

FABRIX SYSTEMS LTD

Issued in Jerusalem on:

20/06/2012

30 Sivan, 5772

(Signed by:)

Confirmation that this document has been digitally signed and constitutes Registrar of Companies and Partnerships a copy (original or copy) as found on the date of signing in the Companies' Register

RECORDED: 03/08/2016

Avi Tagiah, Adv. Corporations Authority

> **PATENT** REEL: 038038 FRAME: 0818